Mr. Rizwan Mehmood Assistant Director-II, Cabinet Division, PPRA, ISLAMABAD. Fax # 051-9219149

To.

Kindly upload the under mentioned notice of tender on PPRA website.

## PAKISTAN ORDNANCE FACTORIES STATION ENGINEER WAH CANTT

## NOTICE OF TENDER

 The office of the Station Engineer POF Wah Cantt invited sealed tender for the following works. Apply separately for each work in the light of PPRA Rule 13 (I) of 2004.

S.# Description of works T.C FOR ARTIFICER WORKS & REPAIR/MAINTENANCE WORKS ETC AT CENTRAL PARK i. BUNGALOWS & GOVT. BUILDINGS IN THIS ZONE AT POF WAH CANTT. T.C FOR TUFF PAVING OF AREA IN DIFFERENT HOUSES AT ESTATE AREA ii. POF WAH CANTT. T.C FOR SURFACE DRESSING, PREMIX CARPETING, REPAIR/MAINTENANCE & MINOR iii. WORKS, OF ROADS IN ESTATE AREA & FACTORY AREA POF WAH CANTT. MISC. REPAIR/MAINT. WORKS AT BUNGALOW NO.19-DHAMRA ROAD EAST PARK iv. POF WAH CANTT. T.C FOR ARTIFICER WORKS, MINOR WORKS, AND REPAIR/MAINTENANCE ETC V. AT 19 TO 24 AREA QTRS. & GOVT. BUILDINGS IN THIS ZONE AT POF WAH CANTT. T.C FOR CIVIL MINOR WORKS, IN EAST PARK BUNGALOWS POF WAH CANTT. vi. T.C FOR CIVIL MINOR WORKS, IN CENTRAL PARK BUNGALOWS POF WAH CANTT. vii. T.C FOR MAINTENANCE / REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED SEWER LINES AT ESTATE VIII. AREA POF WAH CANTT. REPAIR/MAINT. OF SECURITY WALLS AT ESTATE AREA POF WAH CANTT. ix. MISC. REPAIR/MAINT. WORKS AT BUNGALOW NO.A-6 GULNASTER ROAD CENTRAL X. PARK POF WAH CANTT. MISC. REPAIR/MAINT. WORKS AT BUNGALOW NO.C-7 JAMAN ROAD CENTRAL PARK xi. POF WAH CANTT.

2. The Contractors are required to submit their application to Station Engineer POF Wah Cantt, upto **16-11-2024** for issuance of tender documents along with their complete credentials as under:-

- a. Name of the firm along with (Profile) postal address, phone & Fax #.
- b. PEC registration is in <u>Cat C-6(min)</u> along with specialization code.
- Professional tax certificate.
- d. NTN # and evidence of as active tax payers on ATL of FBR for Income tax and sale tax.
- e. No. of Project in hand along with other department and Station Engineer.
- Similar nature of works performed in past five years.

g. Financial status and resources.

30 pof 2810 - 2611. Port

1/2

3. The applications will be scrutinized and the tender documents will only be issued to the scrutinized firms by **18-11-2024** who fulfill pre-qualification criteria.

4. Tenders must be dropped / delivered in Black Box placed at Bid Centre (Rabta Hall) near Gate No. 01 on **26-11-2024** up to 1030hrs. Tenders will be opened on the same date at 1100hrs. In case of public holiday, tenders will be received on next working day upto 1030hrs opened at 1100 hrs on same date.

5. The Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the pre-qualification applications under provision of PPRA Rules.

6. Station Engineer may be contacted at Phone No. 051905521008 for forther information.

STATION ENGINEER POFs Wah Cantt 26 -10-2024.

## NO.1800-31-RB-PPRA